

Ref: MIL/BSE/2023

Date: 09.11.2023

To,  
The Corporate Relations department  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
Department of Corporate Services  
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,  
MUMBAI 400001

**Re: Maximus International Limited**  
**Script Code: 540401**

**Subject: Publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 in Newspapers**  
**Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.**

---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, on Consolidated basis, published in Business Standard, English language newspaper and Loksatta Jansatta (Regional language newspaper) on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

The above information is also available on the Company's website at [www.maximusinternational.in](http://www.maximusinternational.in).

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**FOR: MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

---

Deepak Raval  
Managing Director

Encl: as above

---

**MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-wadi, Vadodara -390003, Gujarat, INDIA  
CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474 • Phone: +91 265 2345321 • E-mail: info@maximusinternational.in  
Website: www@maximusinternational.in

**INTEGRA SWITCHGEAR LTD.****REGD. OFFICE : 102, GHARONDA APPTS, INDIRA MARG, MAKARPURA, VADODARA GUJARAT 390010****INTEL NO. 0265-2642984 FAX 0265-2644585 WEBSITE www.integraindia.com****CIN: L29130GJ1992PLC018684****email id-integra.pankajvora@gmail.com****UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th September 2023****(Rs. in lacs)**

| PARTICULAR   | QUARTER ENDED 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited) | QUARTER ENDED 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited) | QUARTER ENDED 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited) | 6 Month Ended 30-Sep 23 (Unaudited) | 6 Months Ended 30-Sep 22 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31 Mar.2023 (Audited) |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| <b>I TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS</b>  |                                     |                                     |                                     |                                     |                                      |                                  |
| II Other Income  | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                 | 0.77                             |
| Profit on Sales of Fixed assets  | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                 | 283.96                           |
| <b>III Total Income</b>  | <b>0.00</b>                         | <b>0.00</b>                         | <b>0.00</b>                         | <b>0.00</b>                         | <b>0.00</b>                          | <b>284.74</b>                    |
| IV Expenses Employee Benefit Expenses  | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                    | 0.22                             |
| e) Finance Cost  | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                    | -                                |
| g) Loss on sales of Fixed Assets   | -                                   | -                                   | 15.38                               | -                                   | 15.38                                | 0.1                              |
| Other Expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the Total Expenses relating to continuing operations To be shown separately) | 2.17                                | 4.89                                | 10.77                               | 7.07                                | 15.54                                | 34.64                            |
| <b>IV Total Expenses</b>   | <b>2.17</b>                         | <b>4.89</b>                         | <b>26.15</b>                        | <b>7.07</b>                         | <b>30.92</b>                         | <b>122.36</b>                    |
| <b>V Profit/(loss) from Operation before other income , interest and Exceptional items (1-2)</b>                       | <b>(2.17)</b>                       | <b>(4.89)</b>                       | <b>(26.15)</b>                      | <b>(7.06)</b>                       | <b>(30.92)</b>                       | <b>162.38</b>                    |
| VI Exceptional items   | 6.65                                | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                    | -                                |
| <b>VII Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional items items(3+4)</b>                | <b>(8.82)</b>                       | <b>(4.89 )</b>                      | <b>(26.15)</b>                      | <b>(13.71)</b>                      | <b>(30.92)</b>                       | <b>162.38</b>                    |
| VIII (1) Current Tax   | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                 | 17.39                            |
| (2) Deferred Tax   | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                | 0.00                                 | 0.00                             |
| <b>IX Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)</b>                                       | <b>(8.82)</b>                       | <b>(4.89)</b>                       | <b>(26.15)</b>                      | <b>(13.71)</b>                      | <b>(30.92)</b>                       | <b>145.00</b>                    |
| <b>XIII Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (IX+XII)</b>  | <b>(8.82)</b>                       | <b>(4.89)</b>                       | <b>(26.15)</b>                      | <b>(13.71)</b>                      | <b>(30.92)</b>                       | <b>145.00</b>                    |
| <b>XV Total Comprehensive Income</b>   | <b>-</b>                            | <b>-</b>                            | <b>-</b>                            | <b>-</b>                            | <b>-</b>                             | <b>-</b>                         |
| <b>XV Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10 per share)</b>  | <b>288.16</b>                       | <b>288.16</b>                       | <b>288.16</b>                       | <b>288.16</b>                       | <b>288.16</b>                        | <b>288.16</b>                    |
| <b>XV Earning per share (for discontinued &amp; continuing operations)</b>   | <b>(0.31)</b>                       | <b>(0.17)</b>                       | <b>(0.91)</b>                       | <b>(0.48)</b>                       | <b>(1.07)</b>                        | <b>5.03</b>                      |
| XVIII a.Basic -Rs.   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                    | -                                |
| b.Diluted -Rs.   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                   | -                                    | -                                |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Halfyear ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Bombay stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter ended Financial result are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.integraindia.com. The above result as reviewed by the Audit committee, has been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 08/11/2023
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period regroup .
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable. The company has adopted the Ind AS with the transition beginning from 1st April 2017.
- Provisions for Taxes, Deferred tax implications, employee benefits, restatement, if any, are made at the end of the financial year.

**Place : Vadodara  
Date : 08.11.2023****For Integra Switchgear Limited Sd/-  
PankajVora  
Wholtime Director & CFO DIN:00259241****SAYAJI****SAYAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED****Regd. Office : Maize Products, Chinubhai Nagar, P.O. Kathwada, Ahmedabad-382430. PH.: +91 79 22901581 - 85  
Website : www.sayajigroup.in • CIN : L99999GJ1941PLC000471****NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE-VOTING**

Members of the company are hereby informed that pursuant to section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (management and administration) rules, 2014 read with general circulars no 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 3/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28th December, 2022 and 09/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 (collectively "the MCA circulars") issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for time being in force and as amended time to time), the company is seeking approval of members for reappointment of Mr. Jaysheel Paranjay Hazarat (DIN: 08234136) as the non-executive independent director of the company for the second consecutive term of five years and for authorizing the board of directors of the company to sale, transfer or dispose off whole or substantial part of the undertaking i.e. part of land of the company at Village Kathwada, Taluka Dascroi, Dist. Ahmedabad and land at Village Saij, Taluka Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar through postal ballot by voting through electronic means (remote e-voting).

The postal ballot notice, explanatory statement and e-voting instruction have been sent by the company through electronic mode on Wednesday, 8th November, 2023 only to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the register of members or beneficial owners maintain by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) and depositories as on Friday 3rd November, 2023 (cut-off date). The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion of the shares held by them in paid-up equity share capital of the company as on cut off date. Any person who is not a member as on cut off date should treat this notice for information purpose only. The notice has also been made available on the website of the Company at www.sayajigroup.in, web site of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on website of RTA at https://emeetings.kfintech.com.

The Company has engaged the services of Kfin Technologies Limited ("KFin") to provide remote e-voting facility. The remote e-voting shall commence from 9.00 a.m. (IST) Friday, 10th November, 2023 and ends at 5.00 p.m. on Saturday, 9th December, 2023. E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. on Saturday, 9th December, 2023 and the e-voting module shall be disabled by KFin and members will not be allowed to vote thereafter.

Shareholders who have not registered their email address with RTA and depositories may provide the necessary details to the company at maize@sayajigroup.in or RTA at evoting@kfintech.com. For demat shareholders, please update your email id & mobile no. with your respective Depository Participant (DP). If you have any queries or issue regarding remote e-voting from KFin Technologies Limited e-voting system, you can write an email to evoting@kfintech.com or connect at toll free no 18003094001.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr Bhaskar Roy, Assistant Vice President KFin Technologies Limited, Unit : Sayaji Industries Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakranguda, Hyderabad-500032 or send email to einwards.ri@kfintech.com or call on toll free no 18003094001.

The results of the postal ballot will be announced on or before Monday 11th December, 2023 and will be uploaded on the website of the Company and will be communicated to BSE Limited.

**Date : 09-11-2023  
Place : Ahmedabad****For Sayaji Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajesh H. Shah  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer****KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED****Regd Off: 7<sup>th</sup> Flr, Corporate Centre, Opp. Hotel Vitis, Anandhi Kuria Road, Anandhi (East), Mumbai 400099  
Corp. Off: Unit No.- A-403, 6th Floor, Logix Technova, Sector-132, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301  
CIN : L54000MH1981PLC025151. Tel : +91-22-61898000****Email: info@krishnaventuresltd@gmail.com, Website : www.krishnaventuresltd.com****Unaudited Financial Results of Krishna Ventures Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)****STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)**

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)       | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|--|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)   | 33.20                                    | 46.81                              | 406.11                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (27.61)                                  | 3.19                               | 1.00                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (27.61)                                  | 3.19                               | (1.63)                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (26.59)                                  | 2.56                               | (3.75)                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax ) | (26.59)                                  | 2.56                               | (3.75)                        |
| Equity Share Capital   | 1,080.00                                 | 1,080.00                           | 1,080.00                      |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 93.16                                    | 118.29                             | 112.60                        |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)  | (a) Basic: (0.25)<br>(b) Diluted: (0.25) | 0.02<br>0.02                       | (0.03)<br>(0.03)              |

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 7th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.krishnaventuresltd.com.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(NEERAJ GUPTA)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07176093****Date : November 08, 2023  
Place : Noida, Uttar Pradesh****ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED****Regd Office: Unit # CG-9, 24/26, Cama Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001  
CIN : L51900MH1985PLC038946. Phone: +91 9167346888  
Email ID : investoremg@gmail.com, Website: www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com.****Unaudited Financial Results of Esquire Money Guarantees Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)****STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)**

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|--|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)   | 1.05                               | 1.12                               | 4.27                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax ) | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Equity Share Capital   | 220.50                             | 220.50                             | 220.50                        |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                                  | -                                  | 269.58                        |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)  | (a) Basic: -<br>(b) Diluted: -     | 0.01<br>0.01                       | -<br>-                        |

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
MANOJ CHANDER PANDEY  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 05261183****Date : November 08, 2023  
Place : Mumbai****HDFC BANK****HDFC Bank Ltd.****POSSESSION NOTICE****HDFC House, Nr. Mithakhali Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad. Phone : (079) 66307000**

Whereas the Authorized Officer/s of HDFC Bank Ltd. (erstwhile HDFC Bank Limited) having amalgamated with HDFC Bank Limited by virtue of a Scheme of Amalgamation approved by Hon'ble NCLT-Mumbai vide order dated 17th March 2023 under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the following borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s) to pay the amounts mentioned against their respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices, within 60 days from the date of the said Notice/s, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. till the date of payment and /or realisation.

| Sr. No. | Name of Borrower(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/ Legal Representative(s)                            | Outstanding Dues Rs. As on Dt.*      | Date of Demand Notice | Date of Possession Physical/ Symbolic | Description of Immovable Property(ies)/ Secured Asset(s)   |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| (a)     | (b)  | (c)                                  | (d)                   | (e)                                   | (f)  |
| 1       | MR. VIJAY SHYAMSUNDER JAMBA (Borrower)<br>MR. SHYAMSUNDER BASARAM JAMBA (Co-Borrower)  | Rs. 19,24,242/- as on 30-June, 2023* | 31-July, 2023         | 07-Nov, 2023<br>Symbolic Possession   | FLAT-402, 4TH FLOOR, KALPATARU C. H. S. L., PLOT-119, KALPATARU C. H. S. L., BH/ GANDHI SMRUTI, HARIYALI PLOT, BHAVNAGAR-364001.                 |
| 2       | MR. DHARMESH P. SHAH (Borrower)<br>MRS. NIPABEN D. SHAH (Co-borrower)                  | Rs. 27,61,799/- as on 30-June, 2023* | 31-July, 2023         | 07-Nov, 2023<br>Symbolic Possession   | FLAT NO.-203, 2ND FLOOR, AARAV PLOT-1130-A-1, S. NO. CS NO.-1809-P, AARAV, SIR PATTANI ROAD, MEGHANI CIRCLE, KRISHNANAGAR, BHAVNAGAR-364001.     |
| 3       | MR. JIGNESHKUMAR G. PATEL (Borrower)<br>MRS. PINALBEN JIGNESHKUMAR PATEL (Co-Borrower) | Rs. 25,09,985/- as on 30-June, 2023* | 01-Aug, 2023          | 06-Nov, 2023<br>Symbolic Possession   | FLAT-H-304, 3RD FLOOR, HOME TOWN, R. S. NO. 165, TP NO.-66, FP NO.-91, NEAR AAKASH APARTMENTS, GST CROSSING, NEW RANIP, RANIP, AHMEDABAD-382480. |

\*With further interest as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and / or realisation.

However, since the borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s) mentioned hereinabove have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s) mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the public in general that the Authorized Officer/s of HDFC Bank Limited (erstwhile HDFC Bank Limited) having amalgamated with HDFC Bank Limited by virtue of a Scheme of Amalgamation approved by Hon'ble NCLT-Mumbai vide order dated 17th March 2023 have taken possession of the immovable property (ies) / secured asset(s) described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him/ them under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned above.

The borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s) mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid Immovable Property (ies) / Secured Asset(s) and any dealings with the said Immovable Property (ies) / Secured Asset(s) will be subject to the mortgage of HDFC Bank Ltd.

Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s) attention is/are invited to the provisions of sub-section (B) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Copies of the Panchnama Draft and Inventory made are available with the undersigned, and the said Borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) is / are requested to collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

**Date : 08-11-2023  
Place : Ahmedabad****For, HDFC Bank Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Authorised Officer****Regd. Office : HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400013.  
CIN : L65920MH1994PLC080618, Website : www.hdfcbank.com****MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED****Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003.****Ph: 0265 - 2345321 | Website: www.maximusinternational.in | Email: info@maximusinternational.in****CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474****EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated                         |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended                        |                        | Half year Ended        |                        | Year Ended             |                      |
|         |   | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)               | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (Net)  | 2,488.84                             | 2,142.92               | 2,917.32               | 4,631.77               | 5,305.03               | 10,128.14            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)             | 125.71                               | 133.83                 | 223.85                 | 259.55                 | 469.71                 | 790.39               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)        | 125.71                               | 133.83                 | 223.85                 | 259.55                 | 469.71                 | 790.39               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)         | 127.82                               | 135.26                 | 204.23                 | 263.10                 | 417.20                 | 728.78               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 110.36                               | 108.06                 | 232.73                 | 218.44                 | 493.50                 | 778.49               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- per share)  | 1,257.20                             | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                                    | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | 1948.51              |
| 8       | Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 1/- each)        | (a) Basic: 0.10<br>(b) Diluted: 0.10 | 0.11<br>0.11           | 0.16<br>0.16           | 0.21<br>0.21           | 0.30<br>0.30           | 0.55<br>0.55         |

- Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

| Sr. No. | Particulars                        | Standalone             |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|---------|------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                    | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended             |                      |
|         |                                    | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Turnover (Revenue from operations) | 190.34                 | 18.51                  | 1005.08                | 208.84                 | 1028.82                | 1769.07              |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax                  | 5.15                   | (22.74)                | 52.22                  | (17.60)                | 65.18                  | 69.14                |
| 3       | Profit After Tax                   | 8.45                   | (21.31)                | 38.73                  | (12.87)                | 48.37                  | 55.49                |

**(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)**

- The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

**For Maximus International Limited  
Sd/-  
Deepak V Ghosal  
(Chairman & Managing Director)****Place : Vadodara  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023****JAGADISHWAR PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LIMITED****Regd Office: 205, Harbol Roy Market, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
Corp. Office : 2177, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053  
(CIN : L24232AS1987PLC002803)  
Email ID: jpwitd@yahoo.com Website: jagadishwarpharma.com Tel: +91 9163513015****Unaudited Financial Results of Jagadishwar Pharmaceuticals Works Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)**

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)  | 9.605                              | 11.120                             | 44.140                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (0.364)                            | 0.351                              | 8.539</                       |

**EAST COAST ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION**  
**PRIVATE SALE**

Offer for acquiring Township (36.37 acres) and Miscellaneous Assets belonging to East Coast Energy Private Limited ("ECEPL"), a coal based thermal power plant with super critical technology located near Kakarapalli village, Santhabommali Mandal, Srikakulam district, Andhra Pradesh, India is hereby invited from potential acquirers to acquire whole or part of its remaining assets through Private Sale.

The Private Sale is being conducted as advised by the Stake Holders of ECEPL in the 24<sup>th</sup> Stake Holders Meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> November 2023 at 11.30 am. and in accordance with provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC") read with Regulations 32 and 33 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.

Your Offer should reach us by 17.00 hours on or before November 19, 2023 in a sealed envelope at "Shri Devendra Prasad, Flat-1304, A Wing, Raheja Ridgewood, Near Nesco, Goregaon (East), Mumbai City, Maharashtra 400063, INDIA" and a scan copy of the same should also be sent at liquidatoreastcoast@bdo.in

Details of Assets and other information like the Reserve Price of the last failed auction are available at: <http://www.eastcoastenergy.co.in/LIQUIDATION.html>

In case of any further queries, the interested parties may communicate at liquidatoreastcoast@bdo.in

**Disclaimer:** The advertisement shall in no manner be deemed to be a prospectus, or an offer document for the sale of assets of the Company. The advertisement does not create any kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator. Further, the Liquidator may from time to time, update, amend or supplement the information in the invitation. Any such update/ amendment/ supplement/corrigendum shall be communicated via the website of Company. The Liquidator has the right to modify or cancel the process and/or disqualify any interested party without any liability.

Sd/-  
Devendra Prasad  
Liquidator for East Coast Energy Private Limited  
Registration No. IBI/PA-002/IP-N00436/2017-2018/11271  
AFA Valid Till: 5th December, 2023  
November 9, 2023

**Corporata & Registered Office**: Unit No. 801, Centrum House, CST Road, Vidyasagar Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098, CIN No. U65922MH2016PLC273826

**Public Notice - Shifting of Centrum Housing Finance Limited Branch Office - Virar**

General Public and Customers are hereby informed that the Virar Branch of Centrum Housing Finance Limited which is presently functioning at Office No - 312 & 313, Pushp Plaza, Above Snehanjali Electronics, Marvelpada, Virar (East), Palghar - 401305, Maharashtra will be relocated/shifted at Office No. 101, 1st Floor, Kingstone Court, Near Old Viva College By Pass Road, Virar (West), Palghar, Maharashtra - 401303 w.e.f. February 10, 2024.

Sd/-  
**Authorised Officer**  
For Centrum Housing Finance Ltd  
Date : 09-11-2023  
Place : Virar

**Markets,  
Monday to  
Saturday**

To book your copy,  
sms reaches to 57575 or  
email [order@bsmall.in](mailto:order@bsmall.in)

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out

**JAGADISHWAR PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
Corp. Office: 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN: L2423AS1987PLC02803)  
Email ID: [jpwild@yahoo.com](mailto:jpwild@yahoo.com) Website: [www.jagadishwarpharma.com](http://www.jagadishwarpharma.com) Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Jagadishwar Pharmaceutical Works Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                         |                       |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|  | 30-09-23<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-22<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-23<br>(Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 9,605                   | 11,120                  | 44,140                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (0,364)                 | 0,351                   | 8,539                 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (0,364)                 | 0,351                   | 8,539                 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (1,098)                 | 0,351                   | 6,319                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -                       | -                       | -                     |
| Equity Share Capital   | 2,970.019               | 2,970.019               | 2,970.019             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                       | -                       | 129,085               |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)  | (0.004)                 | 0.001                   | 0.021                 |
| (a) Basic:   | (0.004)                 | 0.001                   | 0.021                 |
| (b) Diluted:   | (0.004)                 | 0.001                   | 0.021                 |

Notes:  
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.nse.in](http://www.nse.in) and Company's website [www.jagadishwarpharma.com](http://www.jagadishwarpharma.com).  
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Jagadishwar Pharmaceuticals Works Limited  
Sd/-  
GUNDHAR GHOSH  
Director  
Date : November 08, 2023  
Place : Kolkata  
DIN : 08524622

**N.E. ELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: House No.36, S.C. Road Bylane -3, Athgaon Pukuripur, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN : L32203AS1983PLC02802)  
Phone: +919163513015, Email ID: [ne\\_electronic@yahoo.co.in](mailto:ne_electronic@yahoo.co.in), Website: [www.neelectronics.co.in](http://www.neelectronics.co.in)

Unaudited Financial Results of N.E. Electronics Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                         |                       |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|  | 30-09-23<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-22<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-23<br>(Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 2,250                   | 1,800                   | 16,923                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 0,529                   | 0,439                   | (2,813)               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 0,529                   | 0,439                   | (2,813)               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 0,529                   | 0,439                   | (2,913)               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 0,529                   | 0,439                   | (2,913)               |
| Equity Share Capital   | 5,001,250               | 5,001,250               | 5,001,250             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                       | -                       | 798,541               |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)   | 0.001                   | 0.001                   | -                     |
| (a) Basic:   | 0.001                   | 0.001                   | -                     |
| (b) Diluted:   | 0.001                   | 0.001                   | -                     |

Notes:  
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.nse.in](http://www.nse.in) and Company's website: [www.neelectronics.co.in](http://www.neelectronics.co.in)  
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of N.E. Electronics Limited  
Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Singh  
Director  
Date : November 08, 2023  
Place : Kolkata  
DIN : 08443518

**MARGO FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534  
Regd. Office : Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhji Road, Taluka: Haknanangala, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra  
Corporate Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Amount in lacs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                         | Half Year Ended         |                         | Year Ended |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|------------|
|         |  | 30-09-2023<br>Unaudited | 30-06-2023<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2022<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2022<br>Unaudited |            |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 40.94                   | 16.27                   | 35.02                   | 57.21                   | 38.28      |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax   | 28.92                   | 7.08                    | 25.29                   | 36.00                   | 16.38      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax  | 19.05                   | 7.12                    | 22.34                   | 26.17                   | 13.70      |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax] | 954.70                  | 4,143.01                | 495.24                  | 5,097.71                | (774.23)   |
| 5       | Equity Share Capital   | 457.00                  | 457.00                  | 457.00                  | 457.00                  | 457.00     |
| 6       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                  | 10,463.09               | -                       | 6,438.08                | 10,463.09               | 6,438.08   |
| 7       | Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |            |
|         | Basic :  | 0.42                    | 0.16                    | 0.49                    | 0.57                    | 0.30       |
|         | Diluted :  | 0.42                    | 0.16                    | 0.49                    | 0.57                    | 0.30       |

Notes: The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023, subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company [www.margofinance.com](http://www.margofinance.com) and can also be accessed at the website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

for MARGO FINANCE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Anil Kumar Jain  
Chairman  
DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08.11.2023

**Warren Tea Limited**  
Registered Office: Deohall Tea Estate  
P.O. Hoogrijan, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam 786 601  
Tel : +91 95310 45098, CIN: L01132AS1977PLC001706, Email : [corporate@warrentea.com](mailto:corporate@warrentea.com), Website : [www.warrentea.com](http://www.warrentea.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Figures in ₹ lakhs)

| PARTICULARS   | STANDALONE                  |                                  |                             | CONSOLIDATED                |                                  |                             |
|---|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended on 30.09.2023 | Year to Date Ended on 30.09.2023 | Quarter Ended on 30.09.2022 | Quarter Ended on 30.09.2023 | Year to Date Ended on 30.09.2023 | Quarter Ended on 30.09.2022 |
| Total Income from Operations  | 210                         | 256                              | 2467                        | 210                         | 256                              | 2467                        |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax  | 109                         | 55                               | 373                         | 109                         | 55                               | 373                         |
| Net Profit for the period after Tax   | 109                         | 55                               | 373                         | 109                         | 55                               | 378                         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 109                         | 55                               | 448                         | 86                          | 34                               | 453                         |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1195                        | 1195                             | 1195                        | 1195                        | 1195                             | 1195                        |
| Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)   |                             |                                  |                             |                             |                                  |                             |
| - Basic and Diluted Earnings (In Rupees)  | 0.91                        | 0.46                             | 3.12                        | 0.71                        | 0.28                             | 3.16                        |

Note:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)) and on the Company's website.

Warren Tea Limited  
Vinay K. Goenka  
Executive Chairman  
Kolkata  
8th November, 2023

**MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodra - 390003.  
Ph: 0265 - 2345321 | Website: [www.maximusinternational.in](http://www.maximusinternational.in) | Email: [info@maximusinternational.in](mailto:info@maximusinternational.in)  
CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ In Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated              |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           | Year Ended              |
|         |   | 30-09-2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30-06-2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-2022<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2023<br>(Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (Net)  | 2,488.84                  | 2,142.92                  | 2,917.32                  | 4,631.77                  | 5,305.03                |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)             | 125.71                    | 133.83                    | 223.85                    | 259.55                    | 469.71                  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)        | 125.71                    | 133.83                    | 223.85                    | 259.55                    | 469.71                  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)         | 127.82                    | 135.26                    | 204.23                    | 263.10                    | 417.20                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 110.36                    | 108.06                    | 232.73                    | 218.44                    | 493.50                  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- per share)  | 1,257.20                  | 1,257.20                  | 1,257.20                  | 1,257.20                  | 1,257.20                |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 1948.51                 |
| 8       | Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 1/- each)        |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|         | Basic:  | 0.10                      | 0.11                      | 0.16                      | 0.21                      | 0.30                    |
|         | Diluted:  | 0.10                      | 0.11                      | 0.16                      | 0.21                      | 0.30                    |

Note:  
1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

| Sr. No. | Particulars                        | Standalone                |                           |                           |                         |         |
|---------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------|
|         |                                    | Quarter Ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                         |         |
|         |                                    | 30-09-2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30-06-2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2023<br>(Audited) |         |
| 1       | Turnover (Revenue from operations) | 190.34                    | 18.51                     | 1005.08                   | 208.84                  | 1769.07 |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax                  | 5.15                      | (22.74)                   | 52.22                     | (17.60)                 | 65.18   |
| 3       | Profit After Tax                   | 8.45                      | (21.31)                   | 38.73                     | (12.87)                 | 48.37   |

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.  
3. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.maximusinternational.in](http://www.maximusinternational.in) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Maximus International Limited  
Sd/-  
Deepak V Raval  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Vadodra  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**ADOR WELDING LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001-16. Maharashtra, India.  
Tel: +91 22 66239300 / 22842525  
E-mail - [investorservices@adorians.com](mailto:investorservices@adorians.com) | Website- [www.adorwelding.com](http://www.adorwelding.com)  
CIN : L70100MH1951PLC008647

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

(Rs. in lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended     |               | Half year ended                              |  | Year ended    |
|---------|---|-------------------|---------------|--|--|---------------|
|         |   | 30 September 2023 | 30 June 2023  | 30 September 2022<br>(Restated) <sup>^</sup> | 30 September 2022<br>(Restated) <sup>^</sup> |               |
| 1       | Revenue from operations                                   | 22,596            | 18,963        | 18,487                                       | 41,559                                       | 77,676        |
| 2       | Other income  | 311               | 302           | 156  | 613  | 667           |
| 3       | <b>Total income</b>                                       | <b>22,907</b>     | <b>19,265</b> | <b>18,643</b>                                | <b>42,172</b>                                | <b>78,343</b> |
| 4       | Profit before exceptional items and tax                   | 2,618             | 1,504         | 1,334  | 4,122  | 7,991         |
| 5       | Exceptional items (net) (Loss) (Refer note 3)             | -                 | -             | -  | (125)  | (80)          |
| 6       | Profit before tax   | 2,618             | 1,504         | 1,334  | 4,122  | 7,911         |
| 7       | Net Profit after tax                                      | 1,958             | 1,124         | 998  | 3,082  | 5,929         |
| 8       | Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)     | 1,890             | 1,124         | 940  | 3,014  | 5,861         |
| 9       | Equity share capital                                      | 1,360             | 1,360         | 1,360  | 1,360  | 1,360         |
| 10      | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve Rs. Nil)      | -                 | -             | -  | -  | 30,991        |
| 11      | <b>Earnings per share (EPS) (net of tax) (in Rs.)</b>     |                   |               |  |  |               |
|         | Basic and diluted EPS (not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 14.40             | 8.26          | 7.34   | 22.66  | 43.60         |

<sup>^</sup>Restated pursuant to Merger of subsidiary company (Refer note 4)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 November 2023.  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the extent applicable.

| Exceptional items   | Quarter ended     |              | Half year ended                              |  | Year ended |
|---|-------------------|--------------|--|--|------------|
|   | 30 September 2023 | 30 June 2023 | 30 September 2022<br>(Restated) <sup>^</sup> | 30 September 2022<br>(Restated) <sup>^</sup> |            |
| Impairment in the value of the wire manufacturing facility [Refer note a below] | -                 | -            | -  | (125)  | (146)      |
| Profit on sale of Flat [Refer note b below]                                     | -                 | -            | -  | -  | 66         |
| <b>Total</b>  | -                 | -            | -  | (125)  | (80)       |

Notes:  
a) During the previous year, the Company had provided Rs. 146 lakhs towards impairment in the carrying value of one of the manufacturing facility of wires (For the quarter ended 30 June 2022 - Rs. 125 lakhs and quarter ended 31 December 2022 - Rs. 21 lakhs). The same had been shown under exceptional items.  
b) During the previous year, the Company had sold part of its property situated at Kochi and the profit on sale had been recognised as an exceptional item.

4. Merger of subsidiary company (Ador Welding Academy Private Limited)

As a part of reorganization of the Company, the Board of Directors of the Company (Company is one of India's leading players in the field of Welding Products, Technologies and Services) and its wholly owned subsidiary, Ador Welding Academy Private Limited (AWAPL) (engaged in providing training in respect of welding activity) had in their respective board meetings held on 28 May 2021 unanimously approved the proposal for the amalgamation of AWAPL with the Company, subject to all the necessary statutory / regulatory approvals. Necessary notices were accordingly filed with the statutory / regulatory authorities. The Scheme of Amalgamation ("The Scheme") merger of AWAPL with the Company was approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai Bench under Section 230 to Section 232 of Chapter XV of the Companies Act, 2013 on 03 February 2023 and the Scheme has become effective from appointed date i.e., 1 April 2021. The merger has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103, 'Business Combinations' and comparatives have been restated for merger from the beginning of the preceding year i.e. 1 April 2021. Accordingly, the previous quarter numbers are restated as follows :-

Table 1 Restatements – Statement of profit and loss

(Rs. in lakhs)

| Particulars  | Quarter ended     |                   | Half year ended   |                   |
|--|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
|  | 30 September 2022 | 30 September 2022 | 30 September 2022 | 30 September 2022 |
|  | Reported          | Restated          | Reported          | Restated          |
| (1) Total income   | 18,642            | 18,643            | 34,633            | 34,634            |
| (2) Total expenses                                       | 17,308            | 17,309            | 31,784            | 31,790            |
| <b>(3) Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b> | <b>1,334</b>      | <b>1,334</b>      | <b>2,849</b>      | <b>2,844</b>      |
| (4) Exceptional items (net) (Loss)                       | -                 | -                 | (125)             | (125)             |
| <b>(5) Profit before tax (3-4)</b>                       | <b>1,334</b>      | <b>1,334</b>      | <b>2,724</b>      | <b>2,719</b>      |
| (6) Income tax expenses / (credit)                       |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Current tax  | 337               | 337               | 743               | 743               |
| Deferred tax   | (1)               | (1)               | (63)              | (63)              |
| <b>Total tax expenses (net)</b>                          | <b>336</b>        | <b>336</b>        | <b>680</b>        | <b>680</b>        |
| <b>(7) Net Profit for the period (5-6)</b>               | <b>998</b>        | <b>998</b>        | <b>2,044</b>      | <b>2,039</b>      |

5. With respect to the application for proposed Scheme of amalgamation (Merger by Absorption) of Ador Fotech Limited ("Transferee Company" or "ADFL") with Ador Welding Limited ("Transferee Company" or "AWL" or "Company") and their respective shareholders, meeting of the equity shareholders of AWL, as directed by NCLT, amongst other things, was held on 10 August 2023 and the Shareholders of AWL approved the Scheme of Amalgamation by the requisite majority. AWL thereafter completed the necessary statutory formalities. NCLT convened meeting of the equity shareholders of ADFL was held on 30 October 2023 and the Shareholders of ADFL also approved the scheme of Amalgamation by the requisite majority. The next hearing of AWL's petition is scheduled on 09 November 2023.  
6. The Company had filed an application with the Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) Authorities, for compounding of an alleged Offence under Section 33 of BIS Act, 2016 on 05 May 2023. The Company received an order dated 15 September 2023 allowing the Compounding application, subject to payment of compounding amount of Rs. 36.43 Crore, under the BIS Act 2016 and BIS Rules, 2018. As the Compounding amount was unfair, arbitrary, and unreasonable, the Company filed a Writ Petition in the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, since the filing of the appeal with DG was not an efficacious remedy, challenging the said compounding order, and got a stay. As the proceedings are at a nascent stage and the pleadings are not yet completed, no provision has been made towards compounding amount in the books, as of 30 September 2023, since the final / appropriate amount of compounding is yet to be determined.  
7. Previous periods' / year's figures have been regrouped or reclassified, wherever necessary.  
8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company website at [www.adorwelding.com](http://www.adorwelding.com).

For ADOR WELDING LIMITED  
A. T. MALKANI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 01585637

MUMBAI  
08 NOVEMBER 2023

**AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297)  
 Regd. & Corp. Office: **201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur, 302020**  
**Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002**

As the Loan Account Became NPA therefore The Authorised Officer (AO) Under section 13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table. According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the security as given below. As the demand Notice sent to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take possession of the Security as given below.

| Name of the Borrower  | Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2) | Description of Mortgaged property  |
|---|---|--|
| Late Mr. HARMET SINGH Now Deceased Through His Legal Heirs, Mrs. Harvinder Kaur, Mrs. Jagjeet Singh, HARVINDER KAUR, JAGJEET SINGH (A/C No.) LNDK1422-230281108 | 8 Nov 23 Rs. 1550099/-<br>8 Nov 23                | Freehold Residential Built on Third floor, Left side Front side, area measuring 50 sq. yds., built up Property Bearing No. WZ-98-A (Old Plot No. 124), out of total area measuring 150 sq. yds., out of Must. No. 35, Killa No. 14, Kharsa No. 35/14, Situated in the area of Village Khyala and the Colony known as Vishnu Garden, West Delhi-110018. (Hereinafter called referred to as the said property) Admeasuring 1. 50sq.yds, 2. 150sq.yds |

Place : Jaipur Date : 09.11.2023  
 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

**ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana 121 003.

Notice is hereby given that the certificate (s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the said securities/applicant (s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate (s).

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate (s) without further intimation.

**Name of the Company: ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED**

| Name of the security holders    | Kind of securities and face value | Folio No.  | Distinctive Numbers                    | No. of securities    |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--|----------------------|
| HEENA KRIPALANI ARJUN KRIPALANI | Equity (F.V. Rs.10/-)             | ESC0114258 | 22824659-22824758<br>29074659-29074758 | 100 Nos.<br>100 Nos. |

Place : Chennai Date: 09.11.2023  
 HEENA ARJUN KRIPALANI  
 ARJUN KRIPALANI

**INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: -Plot-15, 6th Floor, Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002  
 Branch Office: -India Shelter Finance Corp. Ltd. First Floor, 10D, Panjwani Complex Opp. Multipurpose School, Gumanpura, Kota-304007 Rajasthan

**POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMovable PROPERTY**

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of the India Shelter Finance and Corporation Ltd. under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement (security) interest act, 2002 and in exercise of power conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the security interest (enforcement) rules, 2002, issued a demand notice on the date noted against the account as mentioned hereinafter, calling upon the borrower and also the owner of the property/surety to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of the said notice. Whereas the owner of the property and the other having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with rules 8 & 9 of the said rules on the dates mentioned against each account. Now, the borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties/ies and any dealing with the properties/ies will be subject to the charge of India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd for an amount mentioned as below and interest thereon, costs, etc.

| Name Of The Borrower/Guarantor (owner Of The Property) & Loan Account Number   | Description Of The Charged /Mortgaged Property (all The Part & Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of)   | Date Of Demand Notice, Amount Due As On Date Of Demand Notice  | Date Of Physical Possession |
|--|--|--|-----------------------------|
| Mr./Mrs Deepa & Vipin Yogi RESIDE AT: H. No. All Piece and Parcel Of Property Residential Plot No. 17, Comprised in Khasra No. 612-324005 Rajasthan Also, At: Plot No. 17, Sai Dham, Gram-Devi Arab, Tehsil Ladpura, District KOTA 341513 RAJASTHAN BOUNDARY: -East - Road, West -Other's Plot, North-Plot No.18, South-Road | Plot No. 17, Comprised in Khasra No. 612-324005 Rajasthan Also, At: Plot No. 17, Sai Dham, Gram-Devi Arab, Tehsil Ladpura, District KOTA 341513 RAJASTHAN BOUNDARY: -East - Road, West -Other's Plot, North-Plot No.18, South-Road | DEMAND NOTICE 17.04.2023 Rs. 1415243.51/- (Rupees Fourteen lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Three and Fifty-One Paise Only) DUE AS ON 10.04.2023 Together With Interest From 11.04.2023 And Other Charges And Cost Till The Date Of The Payment | 05/11/2023                  |

FOR ANY QUERTY, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. Neeraj Gupta (+91 9694254879) & Ms. Parvina Kumar (+91 9829210801) (AUTHORIZED OFFICER)  
 Place: Rajasthan Date: 09/11/2023  
 INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

**ONLINE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
 Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN : L74140AS1985PLC002335)  
 Email: online.information@yahoo.com Website: onlineinfotech.co.in Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Online Information Technologies Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)  | 2.679                              | 6.370                              | 33.187                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 0.372                              | 0.726                              | 0.054                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 0.372                              | 0.726                              | 0.054                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 0.104                              | 0.088                              | 0.030                         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ) | -                                  | -                                  | 3.661                         |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1,592.810                          | 1,592.810                          | 1,592.810                     |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -                                  | -                                  | 654.018                       |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/ each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)  |                                    |                                    |                               |
| (a) Basic:  | 0.001                              | 0.001                              | -                             |
| (b) Diluted:  | 0.001                              | 0.001                              | -                             |

**Notes:**  
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.mseil.in and Company's website onlineinfotech.co.in  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Online Information Technologies Limited Sd/- Sandip Kumar Singh Director DIN : 08443518  
 Date : November 08, 2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**Union Bank of India**  
 SHEELA BYPASS ROHTAK BRANCH  
 45-3/29, CHANAKYAPURI, ROHTAK

**NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING ABOUT SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE) RULE 6 (2)/8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002**  
 Date: 23.10.2023

To, **Borrower(s):**  
 (1) M/s Spes Hospital Bhiwani, Regd. Office Address:- Near Old Bus Stand, Bhiwani, Haryana Represented through its Partner's (2) Mr. Manjeet Singh S/o Satbir Singh, H. No. 99, Ward No. 5, Adarsh Nagar, Gohana, Distt. Sonapat, Haryana (3) Dr. Rakesh Kumar S/o Neki Ram, H. No. 1498, Near Flyover, Hissar Road, Rohtak, Haryana (4) Dr. Manoj Kumar S/o Neki Ram, H. No. 1498, Near Flyover, Hissar Road, Rohtak, Haryana  
**Guarantor(s):**  
 (1) Mrs. Usha Devi W/o Shyam Lal, Balsamand, Sub-Tehsil Balsamand, Tehsil Hissar, Distt. Hissar, Haryana (2) Mrs. Saroj Mittal W/o Shri Jai Bhagwan, H. No. 75, Ward No. 5, Gohana, Distt. Sonapat (3) M/s Hindustan Surgicals (through Partner Mrs. Kamla Rani W/o Ram Diya), Kaithal Road, Jind, Tehsil and Distt. Jind, Haryana (4) Mr. Ram Diya S/o Liu Ram, H. No. 483/1, New Hansi Road, Near Milk Plant, Joginder Nagar, Jind, Haryana (5) Mrs. Kamla Rani W/o Ram Diya, H. No. 483/1, New Hansi Road, Near Milk Plant, Joginder Nagar, Jind, Haryana.

**Subject:- Sale of property belonging to Smt. Usha W/o Sh. Shyam Lal for realization of amount due to Bank under the SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.**  
 Union Bank of India, Sheela Bypass Rohtak, the secured creditor, caused a demand notice dated 13.08.2020 under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, calling upon you to pay the dues within the time stipulated therein. Since you failed to comply the said notice within the period stipulated, the Authorised Officer, has taken symbolic possession of the secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 6/8 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 05.01.2021. Even after taking symbolic possession of the secured asset, you have not paid the amount due to bank. As such, it has become necessary to sell the below mentioned property by holding public e-auction after 30 days from the date of receipt of this notice through online mode. The date and time of e-auction along with the Reserve Price of the property and the details of the service provider, in which the e-auction to be conducted, shall be informed to you separately. Therefore, if you pay the amount due to the bank along with subsequent interest, costs, charges and expenses incurred by bank before the date of publication of sale notice, no further action shall be taken for sale of the property and you can redeem your property as stipulated in sec. 13 (8) of the Act.

**SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY**  
 Residential Vacant Plot in the name of Smt. Usha W/o Sh. Shyam Lal measuring 291.34 sq. yards situated at Plot No. 969-P, Sector 16 & 17, HUDA, Teh. & Distt. Hissar. Bounded by:- North: House No. 968-P; South: Road; East: House No. 970-P; West: Main Road 9 M wide.

Dated: 08.11.2023 Place: Rohtak  
**AUTHORIZED OFFICER**

**ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: Unit # CG-9, 24/26, Cama Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001  
 CIN : L51900MH1985PLC036946 , Phone: +91 9167346889  
 Email ID : investorengl@gmail.com, Website: www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com.

Unaudited Financial Results of Esquire Money Guarantees Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)  | 1.05                               | 1.12                               | 4.27                          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ) | (3.13)                             | 0.17                               | (5.32)                        |
| Equity Share Capital  | 220.50                             | 220.50                             | 220.50                        |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -                                  | -                                  | 269.58                        |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)   |                                    |                                    |                               |
| (a) Basic:  | -                                  | 0.01                               | -                             |
| (b) Diluted:  | -                                  | 0.01                               | -                             |

**Notes:**  
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED Sd/- MANOJ CHANDER PANDEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 05261183  
 Date : November 08, 2023  
 Place : Mumbai

**PRAKASH STEELAGE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27106MH1991PLC061595  
 Regd. Office: 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Shatrughn Apartment, 28, Sindhi Lane, Nanubhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.  
 Email: cs@prakashsteelage.com Website: www.prakashsteelage.com  
 Tel. No.: 022 66134500 Fax No.: 022 66134599

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023  
 Amount in Lakhs

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended        |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Year Ended |
|---------|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------|
|         |   | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited |            |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)  | 2,517.21             | 4,915.59             | 1,960.50             | 7,432.80             | 9,657.20   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 79.71                | 2,108.75             | 50.17                | 2,188.46             | 308.60     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 79.71                | 2,108.75             | 50.17                | 2,188.46             | 308.60     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 79.71                | 2,102.32             | 50.17                | 2,182.04             | 414.61     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising of Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 79.12                | 2,101.73             | 47.51                | 2,180.85             | 412.23     |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share : Re.1/- each)  | 1,750.00             | 1,750.00             | 1,750.00             | 1,750.00             | 1,750.00   |
| 7       | Earnings per share (Face Value of Share : Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)                                    |                      |                      |                      |                      |            |
|         | (a) Basic   | 0.05                 | 1.20                 | 0.03                 | 1.25                 | 0.14       |
|         | (b) Diluted   | 0.05                 | 1.20                 | 0.03                 | 1.25                 | 0.14       |

**NOTES:**  
 a) The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 b) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November, 2023 and have been subjected to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.  
 c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashsteelage.com) and the Stock Exchange website's (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
 For Prakash Steelage Ltd.  
 Prakash C. Kanungo  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00286366

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 7th November, 2023

**MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003.  
 Ph: 0265 - 2345321 | Website: www.maximusinternational.in | Email: info@maximusinternational.in  
 CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (₹ In Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated           |                        |                        |                        |            |                      |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended |                      |
|         |   | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) |            | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (Net)  | 2,468.84               | 2,142.92               | 2,917.32               | 4,631.77               | 5,305.03   | 10,128.14            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)             | 125.71                 | 133.83                 | 223.85                 | 259.55                 | 469.71     | 790.39               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)        | 125.71                 | 133.83                 | 223.85                 | 259.55                 | 469.71     | 790.39               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)         | 127.82                 | 135.26                 | 204.23                 | 263.10                 | 417.20     | 728.78               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 110.36                 | 108.06                 | 232.73                 | 218.44                 | 493.50     | 778.49               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹/- per share)   | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20               | 1,257.20   | 1,257.20             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -          | 1948.51              |
| 8       | Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 1/- each)        |                        |                        |                        |                        |            |                      |
|         | Basic:  | 0.10                   | 0.11                   | 0.16                   | 0.21                   | 0.30       | 0.55                 |
|         | Diluted:  | 0.10                   | 0.11                   | 0.16                   | 0.21                   | 0.30       | 0.55                 |

**Notes:**  
 1. **Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results**

| Sr. No. | Particulars                        | Standalone             |                        |                        |                      |         |         |
|---------|------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---------|---------|
|         |                                    | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                      |         |         |
|         |                                    | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |         |         |
| 1       | Turnover (Revenue from operations) | 190.34                 | 18.51                  | 1005.08                | 208.84               | 1028.82 | 1769.07 |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax                  | 5.15                   | (22.74)                | 52.22                  | (17.60)              | 65.18   | 69.14   |
| 3       | Profit After Tax                   | 8.45                   | (21.31)                | 38.73                  | (12.87)              | 48.37   | 55.49   |

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)  
 2. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.  
 3. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited Sd/- Deepak V Raval  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)  
 Place : Vadodara  
 Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**JAGADISHWAR PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001  
 Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN : L24232AS1987PLC02803)  
 Email ID: jpwtd@yahoo.com Website: jagadishwarpharma.com Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Jagadishwar Pharmaceutical Works Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)  | 9.605                              | 11.120                             | 44.140                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (0.364)                            | 0.351                              | 8.539                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (0.364)                            | 0.351                              | 8.539                         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (1.098)                            | 0.351                              | 6.319                         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ) | 2,970.019                          | 2,970.019                          | 2,970.019                     |
| Equity Share Capital  | -                                  | -                                  | 129.085                       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -                                  | -                                  | 129.085                       |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/ each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)  |                                    |                                    |                               |
| (a) Basic:  | (0.004)                            | 0.001                              | 0.021                         |
| (b) Diluted:  | (0.004)                            | 0.001                              | 0.021                         |

**Notes:**  
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.mseil.in and Company's website jagadishwarpharma.com  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Jagadishwar Pharmaceutical Works Limited Sd/- GUNODHAR GHOSH Director  
 DIN : 08524622  
 Date : November 08, 2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**N.E. ELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: House No.38, S.C. Road Bylane - 3, Athgaon Pukurpar, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India-781001  
 Corp. Office : 2177, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN : L32283AS1983PLC028082)  
 Phone: +919163513015, Email ID: ne\_electronic@yahoo.co.in, Website: neelectronics.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results of N.E. Electronics Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total income from operations (net)  | 2.250                              | 1.800                              | 16.923                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 0.529                              | 0.439                              | (2.813)                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 0.529                              | 0.439                              | (2.813)                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 0.529                              | 0.439                              | (2.913)                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ) | 0.529                              | 0.439                              | (2.913)                       |
| Equity Share Capital  | 5,001.250                          | 5,001.250                          | 5,001.250                     |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -                                  | -                                  | 798.541                       |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)  |                                    |                                    |                               |
| (a) Basic:  | 0.001                              | 0.001                              | -                             |
| (b) Diluted:  | 0.001                              | 0.001                              | -                             |

**Notes:**  
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.mseil.in and Company's website: neelectronics.co.in  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of N.E. Electronics Limited Sd/- Sandip Kumar Singh Director  
 DIN : 08443518  
 Date : November 08, 2023  
 Place : Kolkata

અમદાવાદ અને સુરતમાં અનુક્રમે ૭૯મી અને ૮૦મી ડીલરશીપનું ઉદ્ઘાટન કરાયું



વડોદરા, તા. ૮ નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨માં બિઝનેસ વોલ્યુમમાં ૫૦%થી વધુની મજબૂત વાર્ષિક વૃદ્ધિ પછી, મહિન્દ્રાના ટ્રક અને બસ ડિવિઝને (એમટીબીડી) આજે ગુજરાતમાં બે અત્યાધુનિક ડીલરશીપ, અમદાવાદમાં મેસર્સ શિવમણી મોટર્સ અને સુરતમાં મેસર્સ મહેશ્વરી લોજિસ્ટિક્સનો પ્રારંભ કર્યો હતો. આ પ્રસંગે મહિન્દ્રા એન્ડ મહિન્દ્રા વિમિટેડના બિઝનેસ હેડ-કોમર્શિયલ વ્હીકલ્સ શ્રી જલજ ગુપ્તાએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, "એમટીબીડી ભારતીય સીવીલ માર્કેટમાં મજબૂત હાજરી ધરાવે છે, જેણે પહેલાંથી જ અસંખ્ય ક્ષેત્રો અને બજારોમાં નંબર ૧નું સ્થાન મેળવ્યું છે. અમને વિશ્વાસ છે કે અમારા નેટવર્કમાં નવી ડીલરશીપનો ઉમેરો તેમજ સર્વિસ ગેરંટી ને બેસ્ટ-ઇન-ક્લાસ માર્કેટિંગ સાથે નવી BLAZOX BS6 HCV અને FURIO BS6 CV રેન્જ, અમારા ભાગીદારો, ગ્રાહકો અને સમગ્ર ઈકોસિસ્ટમને એક નવી જ ઊંચાઈએ લઈ જશે અને અમારી બજારની સ્થિતિને વધુ મજબૂત બનાવશે. અમે આગળની તકો વિશે ઉત્સાહિત છીએ અને અમારા માનનીય ગ્રાહકોને નવીન અને કાર્યક્ષમ પરિવહન સોલ્યુશન્સ પ્રદાન કરવા માટે આતુર છીએ." બજારો વિશે શ્રી ગુપ્તાએ વધુમાં ઉમેર્યું હતું કે, પ્રમદાવાદ અને સુરત રાજ્યના ઉભરાતા આર્થિક કેન્દ્રો છે. જે તેમને

મહિન્દ્રા ટ્રક અને બસ માટે આ એક ઝળઝળતી દિવાળી

ભારે અને હળવા કોમર્શિયલ વાહનો માટે નોંધપાત્ર બજાર સંભાવના સાથે ઉએસ સુધિવા માટે આદર્શ સ્થાન બનાવે છે. અમે ઉચ્ચ ગ્રાહક સેવા ધોરણો સ્થાપિત કરવા અને એમટીબીડી વ્યવસાયને વિસ્તૃત કરવા માટે શિવમણી મોટર્સ અને સ/જ. મહેશ્વરી લોજિસ્ટિક્સ જેવા ખૂબ જ મજબૂત ડીલર પાર્ટનર દ્વારા આ માર્કેટને ડીલરશીપ માટે ખૂબ આગળ સુધી જઈશું." ડીલરશીપના ઉદ્ઘાટન પ્રસંગે બોલતા, અમદાવાદના શિવમણી મોટર્સના મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર ગોપાલ શર્માએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, "અમારી નવી ડીલરશીપ અમને અમારા વ્યાપક ઉદ્યોગ જ્ઞાનનો લાભ ઉઠાવીને ગ્રાહક સેવાના તે જ ઉચ્ચ ધોરણો પહોંચાડવાની તક પૂરી પાડે છે જે માટે અમે જાણીતા છીએ. અમે મહિન્દ્રા ટ્રક અને બસ સાથે ભાગીદારી કરવા માટે રોમાંચિત છીએ અને સાથે મળીને અમે અમારા ગ્રાહકોને તેમના વ્યવસાયિક લક્ષ્યોને આગળ વધારવામાં મદદ કરવા માટે કામ કરીશું." ડીલરશીપના ઉદ્ઘાટન પ્રસંગે બોલતા, સુરતના સ/જ. મહેશ્વરી લોજિસ્ટિક્સના મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર વિશાલ મહેશ્વરીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, "અમે આ પ્રદેશના ગ્રાહકો માટે મહિન્દ્રા ટ્રક અને બસ સાથે મળીને નવી ડીલરશીપનો પ્રારંભ કરીને ટ્રેકિંગ ઉદ્યોગમાં નવા પ્રકરણનો ભાગ બનવા માટે ગૌરવ અનુભવીએ છીએ.

આમોદ તાલુકાની સુઠોદરા પ્રાથમિક શાળામાં હેપી દિવાળી કાર્યક્રમ યોજાયો



ભરૂચ, તા. ૮

આમોદ તાલુકાની સુઠોદરા પ્રાથમિક શાળાના આચાર્ય રેખાબેન દ્વારા આજે શાળાના પ્રથમ શૈક્ષણિક સત્રના છેલ્લા દિવસે હેપી દિવાળી કાર્યક્રમનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. શાળાના આચાર્ય દ્વારા ફૂલોની વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવી હતી અને શાળાના પ્રાર્થનાખંડમાં ફૂલો દ્વારા હેપી દિવાળીની વિશાળ રંગોળી બનાવવામાં આવી હતી. તેમજ બાળકો માટે તિથિભોજનનું સુંદર આયોજન કરી દિવાળીમાં પાવભાજીની વિજયત કરાવી હતી. બાળકોએ પણ એકબીજાને આનંદ ઉલ્લાસ સાથે હેપી દિવાળી કહ્યું હતું. આ પ્રસંગે રેખાબેન દ્વારા શાળાના સફાઈ સ્ટાફ થી લઈ એમ.ડી.એમ સ્ટાફ માટે મિઠાઈની વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવી હતી અને દરેક સ્ટાફને મિઠાઈ વહેંચવામાં આવી હતી. અને આવનાર નવું વર્ષ બધા જ સ્ટાફ અને બાળકો માટે આનંદમય કલ્યાણમય અને વિદ્યામય

SAMPANN UTPADAN INDIA LIMITED (Formerly Known as S. E. Power Limited) CIN : L40106GJ2010PLC091880

Table with financial results for Sampann Utpadan India Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. Includes columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, and Year Ended.

Notes: 1) The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under: Table with financial results for Sampann Utpadan India Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the website i.e. www.sepower.in and on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

માટે જુનું નામ લગન પહેલા પહેલ ધરતીબેન સુશોભાઈ હતું. દ્વિતી લગન પછી માટે જુનું નામ ધરતી નિરખ પટેલ કરેલ છે. સરનામું: સી-૯૬, જય વૈકુંઠધામ સોસાયટી, દરબાર શોકડી રોડ, માંજણપુર ટાઉનશીપ-૧, વડોદરા. ૩૯૦૦૧૧

મહેર સુચના - પર્યાવરણીય મંજુરી M/s. Camphor Allied Products Ltd. આથી જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે: સ્ટેટ લેવલ અન્યથાએટ ઈએસએટ ઓધોરીટી ગુજરાત દ્વારા કમ્પ્લાયન્સ સિમિટેડ, પ્લોટ નં. ૩, ઇઆઈડીસી ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એરેડે, નંદેડા, વડોદરા-૩૯૧૩૪૦. ગુજરાતભારત ને સુધિત એકમમાં ફિનિશ કરાવેલ રસાયણોના ઉત્પાદન પ્રક્રિયા માટે પત્ર નં. SEIAA/GUJ/EC/5(F)/457/2017 તારીખ ૨૬/૦૪/૨૦૧૭ ના રોજ પર્યાવરણ મંજુરી આપી છે. આ મંજુરી પર સ્ટેટ લેવલ અન્યથાએટ ઈએસએટ ઓધોરીટી ગુજરાત પાસે ઉપલબ્ધ છે. વેબસાઇટ http://seiaa.gujarat.gov.in માટે અને વતી સ્થળ: વડોદરા, કમ્પ્લાયન્સ સિમિટેડ

Table with financial results for Link Pharma Chem Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. Includes columns for SR No, Particulars, Quarter ended, Half Year ended, and Year ended.

NOTE: (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website.

નવો 'ડામ': રજિસ્ટર્ડ પોસ્ટ-પાર્સલમાં 18 ટકા GST ઝીકાપો

મુંબઈ, તા. ૮ ગ્રામ્ય સ્તરે સૌથી વધુ પ્રચલિત પોસ્ટ વિભાગની સેવા હવે મોંઘી: ૧૮ ટકા જીએસટીથી પત્ર-પાર્સલ મોકલવાનું મોંઘુ બની ગયું. ખાનગી કુરિયરના જમાનામાં ખાસ કરીને ગ્રામ્યસ્તરે હજુ સરકારી પોસ્ટલ સેવાની જ બોલબાલા છે ત્યારે હવે રજીસ્ટર્ડ પોસ્ટલ સેવા મોંઘી થઈ છે. ૧૮ ટકા જેવો ડામ ઝીકાપોમાં આવ્યો છે. ૧લી નવેમ્બરથી તે લાગુ થયો છે. નવા રેટ પ્રમાણે હવે ન્યૂનતમ ૨૦ ગ્રામ સુરતના વજન સાથેના રજીસ્ટર્ડ પાર્સલ માટે રૂ. ૨૬ ચુકવવા પડશે. જ્યારે એકનોલેજીએટ (રીસીપ્ટ) સાથેના પાર્સલ માટેનો દર રૂ. ૩૦ થશે. પોસ્ટલ વિભાગના સીનીયર અધિકારીએ એવી યોગવત કરી હતી કે ઈન્ડિયન પોસ્ટ દ્વારા કોઈ ભાવવધારો કરાયો નથી પરંતુ આ સેવાને હવે જીએસટી હેઠળ આવરી લેવામાં આવતા મોંઘી થઈ છે. રજીસ્ટર્ડ પોસ્ટ-પાર્સલ પર ૧૮ ટકા જીએસટી લાગુ કરવામાં આવ્યો છે. અત્યાર સુધી આ સેવા પર જીએસટી ન હતો. સુત્રોએ કહ્યું કે પોસ્ટલ વિભાગની સ્પીડપોસ્ટ જેવી અન્ય કેટલીક સેવાઓમાં અગાઉથી જ જીએસટી હતો.

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited (AN ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)

Table with financial results for Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. Includes columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, and Year Ended.

By order of the Board For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited Sd/- Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal Chairman & Managing Director

વડોદરા મહાનગર પાલિકા વડોદરા મહાનગર પાલિકાના ચારેય ઝોન ઉત્તર, દક્ષિણ, પૂર્વ અને પશ્ચિમના જુદા જુદા વિસ્તારોમાં આવેલ હાઇરાઇઝ યોજનાઓ ચેપાઈનેટો ખાતે કોર્પોરેશન દ્વારા તેઓના બોરડાબંધેલ ચાલુ રાખવા સાથે જરૂરીયાત પૂરા પાડીના જોડાણો આપવામાં આવેલા છે. કેટલીક હાઇરાઇઝ યોજનાઓ ચેપાઈનેટો જ્યાં બોરડાબંધેલ ચાલુ રાખતા નથી અને સંપૂર્ણપણે કોર્પોરેશન પાસે વધુ પાણીના જથ્થાની માંગણી કરવામાં આવે છે. તેમ અનુભવે જાણવા મળેલ છે. જેથી, હાઇરાઇઝ યોજનાઓ, ચેપાઈનેટોના પ્રમુખશ્રી/મંત્રી/વહીવટદારશ્રીને તેઓના બોરડાબંધેલ કાર્યરત રાખી વધારાની જરૂરીયાત મુજબનું પાણી મેળવવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે. જેથી યોજના પ્રેશરથી યોજના જથ્થામાં પાણી મેળવવાની તેઓની સ્ખ્યાતિ સંદર્ભે કોર્પોરેશનના સ્ટાફ દ્વારા ખાતરી કરવામાં આવશે જેની જાહેર જનતાએ નોંધ લેવા તથા સહકાર આપવા વિનંતી છે.

જિલ્લા ગ્રાહક તકરાર નિવારણ કમિશન વડોદરા "ગ્રાહક ભવન", પ્રેક્ષ બંગલોની બાજુમાં, કારેલીબાગ, વડોદરા-૩૯૦૦૧૮ ફોન નંબર : ૦૨૬૫-૨૨૪૫૧૬૬ ઈ-મેઇલ : cdrfvadodaramain@gmail.com

જાહેર નોટીસ ઉપરના દરખાસ્ત વાદીઓએ જિલ્લા ગ્રાહક તકરાર નિવારણ કમિશન વડોદરા (એડીજનલ) સમક્ષ ઉપરના નંબરની દરખાસ્ત તમો સામાયાવા પિલ્લુ દાખલ કરેલ છે. મજકુર નંબરવાળી દરખાસ્તમાં તમો સામાયાવાને દરખાસ્તમાં જણાવેલ સરનામે નામ, આયોગ દ્વારા નોટીસ ટપાલથી બજાવવાનો પ્રયત્ન કરવા છતાં તમો નોટીસ બજાવે નથી. આથી આ જાહેર નોટીસથી તમો સામાયાવાને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે સરકાર દરખાસ્તની સુભાષી આગમી તા. ૧૮/૧૨/૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ રાખવામાં આવેલ છે. તો તમો સામાયાવાએ ઉપરની તારીખે ૧૨:૦૦ કલાકે નામદાર જિલ્લા ગ્રાહક તકરાર નિવારણ આયોગ, વડોદરા (એડીજનલ), "ગ્રાહક ભવન" પ્રેક્ષ બંગલોની બાજુમાં, કારેલીબાગ, વડોદરા ખાતે આવવા વહીવટી મારફતે અચૂક હાજર રહેવું. જો તેમ કરવામાં કમ્પ્લાયન્સ સિમિટેડ નોંધ લેવા તથા સહકાર આપવા વિનંતી છે. મહેશ્વરી નિયામક, જિલ્લા ગ્રાહક તકરાર નિવારણ કમિશન વડોદરા (એડીજનલ)

BARODA EXTRUSION LTD. Regd. Office : Survey No 65-66, Village Garadhija, Jarod - Samalaya Road Tal. Savli, Dist. Vadodra Pin 391520. web : www.barodaextrusion.com

Table with financial results for Baroda Extrusion Ltd for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. Includes columns for Sr. No, Particulars, Current Quarter ending, Year To Date Figures, and Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year.

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003. Ph: 0265 - 2345321 | Website: www.maximusinternational.in | Email: info@maximusinternational.in

Table with financial results for Maximus International Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023. Includes columns for Sr. No, Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, and Year Ended.